
RESOLUTION AUTHROIZING AMENDED AGREEMENT WITH NC DEPARTMETN OF 

TRANSPORTATION FOR C-5555 E: COLLEGE ROAD/NEW GARDEN ROAD SIDEWALK 

PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF $735,698 

 

 

WHEREAS, the Greensboro MPO Transportation Advisory Committee in cooperation with 

NCDOT first directed federal funds to project C-5555E in 2014 and have increased the funding 

commitment to the project at this time; and  

 

WHEREAS, the supplemental agreement with the North Carolina Department of Transportation 

provides for NCDOT to reimburse the City for additional 80% of project costs up to $588,559; 

and 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Greensboro will implement the project and provide the necessary 

additional local match amount of $147,139; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That said project is hereby formally approved and the City Manager and Clerk of this Municipality 

are hereby empowered to sign and execute the amended agreement with the North Carolina 

Department of Transportation for Project C-5555 E. 
 


